Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Klingenbergstraße 26
32758 Detmold
Deutschland
Z E R T I F I K A T
C E R T I F I C A T E
Fertigungsstätte
Manufacturing plant

which are necessary for its operation and installation.
Each product must bear a distinct indication of the
manufacturer or importer and a type designation so that
the identity of the tested sample maybe determined with
the product launched on the market as a standard.
The bearer of the TÜV NORD - Certificate undertakes to
regularly supervise the manufacturing of products for
compliance with the test specifications and in particular
properly carry out the checks which are stated in the
specifications or required by the test laboratory.
In case of m ficatodi ions of tested product thethe
certificati odyon b must be informed immediately.
In case of modifications and expiration of validity the
original certificate must be returned to the c ficationerti
body immediately. The certification body decides if the
certificate can be supplemented or whether a new
certification is requ .ired
In addition to the conditions stated above, all other
provisions of the General Agreement are applicable to
the T NORDÜV - Certificate. It will be valid as long as the
rules of technology on which the test was based are valid,
unless revoked previously pursuant to the provisions of
the General Agreement.
This TÜV NORD - Certificate will become invalid and
shall be returned to the certification body immediately in
the event that it shall expire without delay when it has
expired or revoked.
Anlage 1, Seite 1 von 1
Annex 1, page 1 of 1
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 207 13773715
Essen, 2023-05-08Zertifizierungsstelle der
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45307 EssenAm TÜV 1 technology@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
Produktbeschreibung:
Product description:
Sicherheitsschaltgerät
Safety relay
Typbezeichnung:
Type designation:
SCS 24VDC P2SIL3ES
Teilprüfungen:
Part tests:
EN 50156-1:2015, Abschnitt 11 / Clause 11
Technische Daten:
Technical data:
Rated voltage:
Protection class:
IP rating:
Max. switching voltage:
Max. switching current:
Max. contact load:
Insulation voltage:
Rated voltage:
Overvoltage category:
Parameter EN ISO 13849-1:
Parameter EN 61508:
24 V DC ± 20 %
II
20
250 V AC / 30 V DC
5 A
2000 VA
6 kV
300 V
III
Cat. 4, DC = 99 %, PL 'e'
HFT = 1. SFF < 99 %, SIL 3
Switching
cycle
PFH 1/h MTTFD
years
λsd / FIT λsu / FIT λdd / FIT λdu / FIT